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E M L É K E Z Z Ü N K 

 
Emlékezünk, és soha nem felejtünk 

 
 
MAGYARORSZÁGON 
Januárban kivégzettek névsora /napra/ 
1945-1985 
 
Január 1. 
1953.Papp István 
1953. Varga Lajos 
Január 2. 
1946. Lukács József 
Január 3. 
1958. Berta József 
1960. Fáncsik György 
1948. Réder József 
1950. Rózsa Zoltán 
1957. Szívós Géza 
Január 4. 
1983. Bencsik László Tibor 
Január 5. 
1953Kophelyi Géza 
Január 6. 
1950. Deszkás János 
Január 7. 
1946. Binder László 
1953. Breitenbach Lajos 
1953. Harcos László 
 Január 9. 
1958.Dr. Brusznyai Árpád  
Január 10. 
1946. Bárdossy László 
1951.Karcagi Ferenc 
1951. Szabó János 
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Január 11. 
1951. Diósi Ferenc 
1953. Kovács István 
Január 13. 
1949. Bukovszky József 
1954. Bélavári Alajos 
1962. Cserepes Gyula 
1954. Harcos László 
1959. Lukács László 
1954. Magyar Mihály 
Január 14. 
1958. Mayer Antal 
1959. Szabó Károly 
1952. Tusnádi György 
Január 15. 
1960. Aradi /Amruzs/ István 
1958. Czifrik Lajos 
1958. Földes Gábor 
1953. Latyák István 
1953. Megyeri Jenő 
1954. Szórád Mihály 
1958. Weintrager László 
Január 16. 
1946. Molnár István 
1957. Pintér József 
1952. Romvári István 
1957. Varga István 
Január 17. 
1948. Rosenhoffer Jenő 
Január 19. 
1957.Dudás József 
1957. Nagy Lajos 
1957. Szabó János 
1957. Szedeli János 
Január 20 
1953. Bidek Stefán 
1961. Forró Szele László 
1953. Hényel Mátyás 
1953. Meszes Tóth István 
1953. Svélecz István 
Január 21. 
1948. Surányi István 
Január 22. 
1948. Balázs Pál 
1952. Bodnár János 
1959. Szirmai Otto 
1957. Varga József 
Január 23. 
1962. Papp Erzsébet 
Január 25.  
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1947.Sándor Antal 
1950. Szíjártó János 
Január 26. 
1949. Csicsics Béla 
1957. Horváth István 
1951. Tasi István 
1953. Veres György 
 
Január 27. 
1960. Bori János 
1953. Dienes /Oehm/ Egon 
1953. Erdélyi József 
1960. Farkas Gáspár 
1953. Farsang András 
1957. Horváth István 
1960. Joó Lajos 
1960. Kalapos János 
1960. Palló Mihály 
1955. Papp János 
1960. Rasztik Péter 
1960. Talló Mihály 
Január 28. 
1958.Berecz György 
1958. Lénárd Ottó 
Január 29. 
1949. Nagy József 
1949. Fél Antal 
Január 30. 
1973. András Károly 
1973. Hajdú István 
1947. Zsiros János 
1957. Takács Ferenc 
Január 31. 
1958. Földesi Tibor 
 
 
MAGYARORSZÁGON 
Januárban kivégzettek névsora/Abc/ 
1945-1985 
 
András Károly   1973. január 30. 
Aradi (Amruzs) István  1960. január 15. 
Balázs Pál    1948. január 22. 
Bencsik László Tibor              1983. január 04. 
Berecz György   1958. január 28. 
Berta József    1958. január 03. 
Bidek Stefán              1953. január 20. 
Binder László              1946. január 07. 
Bodnár János               1952. január 22. 
Bori János    1960. január 27. 
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Dr. Brusznyai Árpád              1958. január 09. 
Breitenbach Lajos   1953. január 07. 
Bukovszky József   1949. január 13. 
Bárdossy László   1946. január 10. 
Bélavári Alajos   1954. január 13. 
Cserepes Gyula   1962. január 13. 
Csicsics Béla               1949. január 26. 
Czifrik Lajos               1958. január 15. 
Deszkás János               1950. január 06. 
Dienes (Oehm) Egon              1953. január 27. 
Diósi Ferenc               1951. január 11. 
Dudás József               1957. január 19. 
Erdélyi József               1953. január 27. 
Farkas Gáspár               1960. január 27. 
Farsang András   1953. január 27. 
Forrós Szele László              1961. január 26. 
Fáncsik György   1960. január 03. 
Fél Antal    1949. január 29. 
Földes Gábor               1958. január 15. 
Földesi Tibor               1958. január 31. 
Hajdu István               1973. január 30. 
Harcos László               1954. január 13. 
Heim József    1953. január 07. 
Horváth István   1957. január 26. 
Hényel Mátyás   1953. január 20. 
Joó Lajos    1960. január 27. 
Kalapos János               1960. január 27. 
Karcagi Ferenc   1951. január 10. 
Kophelyi Géza   1953. január 05. 
Kothencz József   1948. január 27. 
Kovács István               1953. január 11. 
Latyák István               1953. január 15. 
Lukács József               1946. január 02. 
Lukács László               1959. január 13. 
Lénárd Ottó    1958. január 28. 
Magyar Mihály   1954. január 13. 
Mayer Antal               1958. január 14. 
Megyeri Jenő               1953. január 15. 
Meszes Tóth István              1953. január 20. 
Molnár István               1946. január 16. 
Nagy József    1949. január 29. 
Nagy Lajos    1957. január 19. 
Palló Mihály               1960. január 27. 
Papp Erzsébet (Holhosné)             1962. január 23. 
Papp István    1953. január 01. 
Papp János    1955. január 27. 
Pintér József               1957. január 16. 
Rasztik Péter               1960. január 27. 
Romvári István   1952. január 16. 
Rosenhoffer Jenő   1948. január 17. 
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Réder József               1948. január 03. 
Rózsa Zoltán               1950. január 03. 
Surányi István               1948. január 21. 
Svélecz István               1953. január 20. 
Szabó János    1957. január 19. 
Szabó János    1951. január 10. 
Szabó Károly               1959. január 14. 
Szedeli János               1957. január 19. 
Szíjártó János               1950. január 25. 
Szívós Géza    1957. január 03. 
Szirmai Ottó               1959. január 22. 
Szorád Mihály   1954. január 15. 
Sándor Antal               1947. január 25. 
Takács Ferenc               1957. január 30. 
Talló Mihály               1960. január 27. 
Tasi István    1951. január 26. 
Tusnádi György   1952. január 14. 
Varga István               1957. január 16. 
Varga József               1957. január 22. 
Varga Lajos    1953. január 01. 
Weintrager László   1958. január 15. 
Veres György               1953. január 26. 
Zsiros János    1947. január 30. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


